right, title, and interest in and to the Titan Software, the Titan Switchboard Version, the Titan Annuity Processing Portal Version 
and the other Purchased Assets (collectively “Titan”) (subject to the Retained Rights and the License Agreement (each as defined 
in the Purchase Agreement) for consideration of an aggregate purchase price for the Purchased Assets of Three Million Five 
Hundred Thousand U.S. Dollars (U.S. $3,500,000) (the “Purchase Price”) which shall be payable at Closing as follows:  (i) a seller 
credit in the amount of One Million U.S. Dollars (U.S. $1,000,000) (the “Closing Credit”) granted by Seller Parties to Buyer, and 
(ii) the balance of Two Million Five Hundred Thousand U. S. Dollars (U.S. $2,500,000) (the “Balance Purchase Price”) remitted 
in cash at Closing by wire transfer of immediately available funds to an account designated in writing by Seller Parties.  Buyer 
shall have no entitlement to the Closing Credit unless the Closing actually occurs.

[...]

interest in and to the Titan Software, the Titan Switchboard Version, the Titan Annuity Processing Portal Version and the other 
Purchased Assets (Collectively “Titan”) (subject to the Retained Rights and the License Agreement (each as defined in the Purchase 
Agreement) for consideration of an aggregate purchase price for the Purchased Assets of Three Million Five Hundred Thousand 
U.S. Dollars (U.S. $3,500,000) (the “Purchase Price”) which shall be payable at Closing as follows:  (i) a seller credit in the amount 
of One Million U.S. Dollars (U.S. $1,000,000) (the “Closing Credit”) granted by Seller Parties to Buyer, and (ii) the balance of 
Two Million Five Hundred Thousand U. S. Dollars (U.S. $2,500,000) (the “Balance Purchase Price”) remitted in cash at Closing 
by wire transfer of immediately available funds to an account designated in writing by Seller Parties.  Buyer shall have no 
entitlement to the Closing Credit unless the Closing actually occurs.